STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION
IN THE MATTER OF

Edwin-R.-Rivera, Permittee : .
El Flamboyan Restaurant & Bar ' January 11, 2018

1001 E. Main Street Case No. 2016-910

" Bridgeport, CT 06608 . Permit LCA.7307

MEMORANDUM OF DECISION

This matter involves a restaurant liquor permit issued to EL Flamboyan

" Restaurant & Bar, 1001 E. Main Street, Bridgeport, Connecticut. A formal

administrative hearing 'wa‘|s held before the Department of Consumér
Protection on December 14, 2017. Desﬁite proper notice, the Respondent did
not appear.

The allegaiions against the permit premises a:"ose from a cqmplaiﬁt from
the.Bridgeport Police Department aileging the violation of Section 30-6-A2'4b‘kb)
of t‘h'e Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies. It is alleged that on or about
October 20, 2016, two. pétrons at El Flamboyan Restaurant & Bar were sérved a -
bu\cke,t_of beer .and were consuming the bucke',t' alone. Liquor Control Ag‘ént
Kula testified at the hearing and stated tﬁere were fw_o separaté instances of :

this occurring.



Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, we hereby find
there has been no violation of the regulation as alleged. Section 30-6-
A24b(b)(2) specifies drinks by the pitcher may be offered to two or more

persons. The charges are hereby dismissed.
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